

The Belfast Gazette Published by Authority

Registered as a newspaper.

FRIDAY, JULY 11th, 1947.

WAGES COUNCILS ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1945. RETAIL TAILORING WAGES BESPOKE COUNCIL (NORTHERN IRELAND).

The Retail Bespoke Tailoring Wages Council (Northern Ireland) hereby gives Notice of its in-tention to submit to the Ministry of Labour and National Insurance proposals for the revocation of the First Schedule to the Retail Bespoke Tailoring Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation Order, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946, No. 97), dated 9th April, 1946, as amended by the Retail Bespoke Tailoring Wages Council (Northern Ireland) Wages Regulation (Amendment) Order, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946, No. 132) dated 30th July, 1946, and the Retail Bespoke Tailoring Wages Council ((Northern Ire-land) Wages Regulation (Amendment) (No. 2) Order, 1946 (S.R. & O. 1946, No. 212), dated 29th November, 1946, and for the fixing of specified sta-tutory minimum commenting in subdividing for tutory minimum remuneration in substitution for the current statutory minimum remuneration.

Particulars of the proposals may be obtained from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the

from the Secretary of the Wages Council at the address given below. The Wages Council will consider any written representations with respect to the above-men-tioned proposals which may be sent to it within twenty-one days from 11th July, 1947. Any such representations should be signed by the person making the same (adding his on her address) and sent to the Secretary, Retail Bespoke Tailoring Wages Council (Northern Ireland), Tyrone House, Ormeau Avenue, Belfast. It is desirable that per-sons making objections should state the precise grounds of their objections. grounds of their objections.

> R. H. MORRISON, Secretary.

11th July, 1947.

Ministry of Health & Local Government, Stormont,

Belfast.

PLANNING ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND), 1931 AND 1944.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Ministry of Health and Local Government, in exercise of its

powers under Sub-Section (6) of Section 2 of the Planning (Interim Development) Act (Northern Ireland), 1944, will hear in the Room 7, Govern-ment Buildings, Stormont, on Friday, 18th July, 1947, at 11 p.m., the Appeal of Mr. Arthur G. Hobson, against the decision of the Belfast County Borough Council in refusing him permission to carry out development at 382 Ravenhill Road, Belfast.

Ministry of Health and Local Government, ilth and Stormont, Belfast.

PLANNING ACT

(NORTHERN IRELAND) 1931 AND 1944.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Ministry of Health and Local Government, in exercise of its powers under Sub-Section (6) of Section 2 of its powers under Sub-Section (6) of Section 2 of the Planning (Interim Development) Act (Northern Ireland), 1944, will hear in Room 7, Government Buildings, Stormont, on Monday, 21st July, 1947, at 11.0 a.m., the Appeal of Rental Holdings (Sub-idian). sidiary) Ltd., against the decision of the Antrim County Council in refusing them permission to carry out development at Crumlin Road, Antrim.

> Ministry of Health and Local Government, Stormont,

Belfast.

PLANNING ACT

(NORTHERN IRELAND), 1931 AND 1944.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Ministry of NOTICE is hereby given that the Ministry of Health and Local Government, in exercise of its powers under Sub-Section (6) of Section 2 of the Planning (Interim Development) Act (Northern Ireland), 1944, will hear in Room 7, Government Buildings, Stormont, on Monday, 21st July, 1947, at 2.30 p.m., the Appeal of Mr. J. J. Corbett, against the decision of the Antrim County Council in refusing him permission to carty out develop. in refusing him permission to carry out development at Lambeg.